SMD Power Inductor
CDRH50D20T150
Note： This specification is subject to change without notice. Please contact your nearest sales office for updated information when placing an order.
 Page 1 of 4 Ver. 2024-06-21
Description
▪ Ferrite drum core construction.
▪ Magnetically shielded.

Electrical Characteristics
Part No. Stamp
Inductance
[Within]
[μH] ※1
D.C.R.
(mΩ) [Max.]
(at 20℃)
Saturation
Current (A)
(at 20℃) ※2
Temperature
Rise
Current (A)
typ.※3
CDRH50D20T150NP-1R2NC 1R2 1.2±30% 30 (24) 4.00 3.40
CDRH50D20T150NP-1R8NC 1R8 1.8±30% 36 (29) 3.40 3.12
CDRH50D20T150NP-2R2NC 2R2 2.2±30% 40 (33) 3.06 2.88
CDRH50D20T150NP-3R3NC 3R3 3.3±30% 50 (41) 2.51 2.52
CDRH50D20T150NP-4R7NC 4R7 4.7±30% 74 (62) 2.04 2.08
CDRH50D20T150NP-6R8NC 6R8 6.8±30% 110 (91) 1.73 1.75
CDRH50D20T150NP-100MC 100 10.0±20% 144 (120) 1.41 1.51
CDRH50D20T150NP-150MC 150 15.0±20% 240 (200) 1.15 1.08
CDRH50D20T150NP-220MC 220 22.0±20% 320 (265) 0.97 0.98
CDRH50D20T150NP-330MC 330 33.0±20% 440 (365) 0.78 0.83
CDRH50D20T150NP-470MC 470 47.0±20% 690 (575) 0.66 0.61
CDRH50D20T150NP-101MC 101 100±20% 1280 (1100) 0.45 0.52
※1. Measuring condition:  at 100 kHz, 1V.
※2. Saturation current: The value of D.C. current when the inductance decreases to 70% of it’s nominal value.
※3. Temperature rise current: The actual value of D.C. current when the top surface temperature of test sample
rise is △T＝40℃(Ta＝25℃).